
, •. the. 2023-2024 Watertown YMCA SACC 

Inclement Weather Policy & Holiday Operations 

• School Delays: When school is delayed, SACC sites will delay opening with each district. If a district delays an 
hour, SACC will open at 7:30am. If it is a 2-hour delay, SACC will open at 8:30am. (Only children normally scheduled 
to attend in the Morning Program will be allowed to attend.)

• School Closures: If a district is closed, or becomes virtual for the day due to weather, then that district's
SACC morning and afternoon care will be closed for the day.

• Early Dismissals: If a district is dismissed early during the normal school day, due to poor weather, that 
district's afternoon SACC will NOT be open.

• No After School Activities: In the event a district has no after-school activities posted, only Watertown
SACC will run. All other afternoon SACC sites will be closed.

• Emergency Go Home Early Drills: If there is a scheduled "Emergency Go Home Early Drill" at any school,
SACC will NOT be open. 

Important Dates (2023-24)  *Dates subject to change

DATE DAY EVENT SACC HOURS 

Oct. 9 Monday Columbus Day NO SACC--Staff Training 
Oct. 31 Tuesday Early Dismissal SACC at Schools for Extended Day 

Nov.10 Friday Veterans Day NOSACC 

Nov.22 Wednesday Thanksgiving Recess 7:00am-6:00pm TBA* 

Nov. 23 Thursday Thanksgiving Day NO SACC 
Nov. 24 Friday Thanksgiving Recess NO SACC 

Dec. 7 Thursday Early Dismissal SACC at Schools for Extended Day 

Dec. 8 Friday Early Dismissal SACC at Schools for Extended Day 

Dec. 26-29 Monday-Friday Holiday Recess 7:00am-6:00pm TBA* 

Jan. 1 Monday New Year's Observed NO SACC 
Jan. 15 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day NO SACC--Staff Training 

Jan. 26 Friday Early Dismissal SACC at Schools for Extended Day 

Feb.19 Monday President's Day NO SACC 

Feb. 20-23 Tuesday-Friday Winter Recess 7:00am-6:00pm TBA* 

Mar. 08 Friday Early Dismissal SACC at Schools for Extended Day 

Mar. 29 Friday Good Friday NO SACC 

Apr. 22-26 Monday-Friday Spring Recess 7:00am-6:00pm TBA* 

May. 27 Monday Memorial Day NO SACC 
May. 28 Tuesday Early Dismissal SACC at Schools for Extended Day 

Jun. 19 Wednesday Juneteenth NO SACC 

Jun.25 Tuesday Last Day of School TBA 
Important Note: 

----Check local News and Radio outlets for closing updates. 

----The Remind Text Alert system will send out updates as needed. 

Questions: Call the YMCA SACC office at: 315-7 5 5-2005




